MACHABA SAFARIS

BOTSWANA & ZIMBABWE | machabasafaris.com





2020 RACK Rates

Valid from 11 January 2020 to 10 January 2021

All rates are quoted in US Dollars and subject to change without prior notice.

Where indicated with //, rates are commissionable. Please enquire for your contracted nett rates.

NAACIIADA CA	FARIC		GREEN SEASON	SHOULDER SEASON	HIGH SEASON
MACHABA SAFARIS CHOBE FOREST RESERVE: Ngoma Safari Lodge is open all year		01 Jan – 31 Mar 01 – 31 Dec	01 Apr – 30 Jun 01 – 30 Nov	01 Jul – 31 Oct	
		Per adult sharing 1 – 2 nights	US\$ 590 //	US\$ 760 //	US\$ 1 024 //
Ngoma Safari Lodge	8 x Luxury Suites	Per adult sharing 3 – 4 nights	US\$ 545 //	US\$ 700 //	US\$ 947 //
Louge		Per adult sharing 5+ nights	US\$ 534 //	US\$ 685 //	US\$ 920 //
OKAVANGO DELTA: Machaba Camp, Little Machaba,		GREEN SEASON	SHOULDER SEASON	HIGH SEASON	
Gomoti Plains & Gomoti Private are open all year		11 Jan – 31 Mar	01 Apr – 31 May 01 Nov – 10 Jan'21	01 Jun – 31 Oct	
Machaba Camp	8 x Luxury 2 x Family	Per adult sharing	US\$ 590 //	US\$ 735 //	US\$ 1 055 //
Gomoti Plains	8 x Luxury 2 x Family	Per adult sharing	US\$ 720 //	US\$ 950 //	US\$ 1 350 //
Kiri Camp	8 x Luxury 2 x Family	Per adult sharing	US\$ 720 //	US\$ 950 //	US\$ 1 350 //
Little Machaba	2 x Luxury 2 x Family	Per adult sharing	US\$ 655 //	US\$ 880 //	US\$ 1 195 //
	1 x Luxury 1 x Family	Per night up to 4 guests	US\$ 5 600 //	US\$ 7 200 //	US\$ 10 000 //
Gomoti Private	exclusive use, max 6 guests, includes private vehicle	Per additional adult	US\$ 720 //	US\$ 950 //	US\$ 1 350 //
		Per additional child	US\$ 360 //	US\$ 475 //	US\$ 675 //
HWANGE: Verney's Camp & Deteema Springs are open all year Deka Camp is open 01 May – 15 November		GREEN SEASON	SHOULDER SEASON	HIGH SEASON	
		gs are open an year	11 Jan – 31 Mar	01 Apr – 31 May 01 Nov – 10 Jan'21	01 Jun – 31 Oct
Verney's Camp	8 x Luxury 2 x Family	Per adult sharing	US\$ 450 //	US\$ 655 //	US\$ 900 //
Deteema Springs	7 x Luxury 1 x Family	Per adult sharing	US\$ 430 //	US\$ 575 //	US\$ 765 //
Deka Camp	6 x Luxury Tents	Per adult sharing	N/A	US\$ 575 //	US\$ 765 //
MANA POOLS: Ingwe Pan is open 01 May – 15 November			GREEN SEASON	SHOULDER SEASON	HIGH SEASON
		- 15 November		01 May – 31 May 01 Nov – 15 Nov	01 Jun – 31 Oct
Ingwe Pan	8 x Luxury Tents	Per adult sharing	N/A	US\$ 590 //	US\$ 780 //

BOTSWANA & ZIMBABWE child rates, single supplements, and conservation & community levies:

- Machaba Camp, Gomoti Plains, Kiri Camp & Verney's Camp welcome children of all ages. Child rates apply. Private vehicle required for children under 6.
- Deteema Springs, Deka Camp & Ingwe Pan welcome children from 6 years. Child rates apply. All ages welcome when booking the camp
- Ngoma Safari Lodge welcomes children from 10 years. Two suites can accommodate a sofa bed as a triple, suitable for children up to 11 years.
- Little Machaba welcomes children from 12 years. All ages welcome when booking the camp exclusively (pay for minimum 8 adults).

Machaba Safaris child rates	Per child 0 – 5 years	Complimentary	Complimentary	Complimentary
iviacriaba sararis criliu rates	Per child 6 – 11 years	50% //	50% //	50% //
Botswana: Ngoma Safari Lodge	Single Supplement	N/A	10% //	25% //
Botswana: Okavango Delta camps	Single supplement	N/A	40% //	40% //
Zimbabwe: All camps	Single supplement	N/A	30% //	30% //
Conservation & Community Levy (CCL)**	Per person per night	US\$ 15	US\$ 15	US\$ 15

^{*} No single supplement in Green Season, limited to 2 singles per booking.

www.classic-portfolio.com

^{**} Included for Ngoma Safari Lodge

MACHABA SAFARIS

BOTSWANA & ZIMBABWE | machabasafaris.com





RATES INCLUDE:

- Road transfers between camps and nearest airstrip.
- Accommodation, all meals, lodge activities, alcoholic and non-alcoholic beverages (excluding imported and premium drinks).
- Laundry and tax.
- Ngoma Safari Lodge rates include Conservation & Community Levy (CCL) and park fees.
- Gomoti Private rates include a private vehicle.
- Verney's Camp rates include road transfer from Hwange Main Camp.

RATES EXCLUDE:

- International flights and internal transfers not mentioned in inclusions.
- Premium imported drinks, spa treatments (Okavango Delta camps), travel insurance, visas and gratuities.
- Machaba Safaris Conservation & Community Levy (CCL) of US\$ 15 per person per night.

Special offers:

BOTSWANA STAY 3 PAY 2 VALID: 11 January – 31 March

Stay 3 Pay 2 at any Machaba Safaris Camp in Botswana. Please note 1 to 2-night rate at Ngoma Safari Lodge applies. Combine Stay 3 Pay 2 at each of Machaba Camp, Gomoti Plains and Ngoma Safari Lodge for a total of Stay 9 Pay 6, plus no single supp.

ZIMBABWE STAY 3 PAY 2 VALID: 11 January – 31 May

Stay 3 Pay 2 at any Machaba Safaris Camp in Zimbabwe.

WILDEST ZIMBABWE VALID: 01 June - 31 October

Book 3 nights each at Deka Camp and Ingwe Pan and pay shoulder season rates.

CHILDREN:

- All ages are welcome at Machaba Camp, Gomoti Plains, Gomoti Private, Kiri Camp and Verney's Camp.
- From 6 years welcome at Deteema Springs, Deka Camp, and Ingwe Pan unless booked exclusively, when all ages are welcome.
- From 10 years welcome at Ngoma Safari Lodge. Two suites can accommodate a sofa bed, suitable for children up to 11 years.
- From 12 years welcome at Little Machaba, unless booked exclusively (pay for minimum 8 adults), when all ages are welcome.
- There are no childminding facilities at any of the camps. Children under 12 are not allowed on mokoro or game walks.
- Children 0 5 years stay for free. A private vehicle is required for guests travelling with children under 6 years old.
- Children 6 11 years pay 50% of the adult rate (rounded to the nearest Dollar). Also applies to 1 child sharing with 1 adult.
- Children 12 and older pay full adult rates. Adults sharing in a family tent pay full adult rates.
- Maximum 2 children with parents in a family tent. Additional children accommodated on request please enquire.

ADDITIONAL RATES (non-commissionable)		
Private vehicle (for Deteema Springs & Deka Camp it's on request)	Per vehicle per day	US\$ 500
Guide/pilot accommodation	Per guide per night	US\$ 150
CHECK IN:	CHECK OUT:	
Between 13:00 and 14:00	11:00	



MACHABA SAFARIS

BOTSWANA & ZIMBABWE | machabasafaris.com





TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Bookings must be received in writing and confirmed by Machaba Safaris Reservations to be effective.
- Machaba Safaris reserves the right to charge a deposit or full payment in advance for group bookings, long stays or high occupancy.
- A non-refundable 20% deposit is required to confirm a booking.
- Details of major medical and emergency medical evacuation insurance are to be provided on confirmation of the booking.
- Full payment, nett of any bank charges, is due at least 8 weeks prior to the arrival date.
- For payments into the South African bank account, please enquire for applicable Rate of Exchange (ROE) for the day.

CANCELLATIONS:

- Cancellations/amendments must be received in writing and confirmed by Machaba Safaris Reservations to be effective.
- 20% cancellation fee applies to all cancellations received more than 8 weeks before arrival (the deposit is forfeited).
- 50% cancellation fee applies to all cancellations received from 8 weeks to 32 days before arrival.
- 100% cancellation fee applies to all cancellations received 31 days or fewer before arrival.

RESERVATIONS CONTACT:

EMAIL: reservations@machabasafaris.com | enquiries@machabasafaris.com

TELEPHONE: +27 10 446 7691 | +27 82 579 5249 | +27 83 320 4860 8:00am to 5:00pm Monday to Friday, based in South Africa. **OFFICE HOURS:**